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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 

AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS, 

3.5ò CONTOUR BULL BAR  

APPLICATION:  

2014-2016 Chevrolet Silverado 1500  

PART NUMBER:  

32-31000, 32-31005, 32-31005T, 32-31090, 32-31095, 32-31095T 

ITEM QUANTITY DESCRIPTION TOOLS NEEDED 

1 1 COUNTOR BULL BAR ASSEMBLY 19MM WRENCH 

2,3 2 UPPER SUPPORT STRAP, DRIVER(2) AND PASSENGER (3)  17MM WRENCH 

4,5 2 MOUNTING BRACKET, DRIVER(4) AND PASSENGER(5) 7MM SOCKET 

6 4 M12 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW (BLACK ZINC)  6MM HEX KEY 

7 8 M12 FLAT WASHER (BLACK ZINC) 8MM HEX KEY 

8 4 M12 SPLIT LOCK WASHER (BLACK ZINC) UTILITY KNIFE 

9 4 M12 HEX NUTS (BLACK ZINC) RATCHET 

10 2 M10 SOCKET BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW (BLACK ZINC) TORQUE WRENCH 

11 2 M10 SPLIT LOCK WASHER (BLACK ZINC)  

12 2 M10 FLAT WASHER (BLACK ZINC)  

13 2 M10 HEX SOCKET CAP SCREW (YELLOW ZINC)  

14 4 M10 FLAT WASHER (YELLOW ZINC)  

15 2 M10 SPLIT LOCK WASHER (YELLOW ZINC)  

16 2 M10 HEX NUT (YELLOW ZINC)  

17 1  THICK ADHESIVE FOAM TAPE  

ANTI-SEIZE LUBRICANT MUST BE USED ON ALL STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS TO PREVENT THREAD DAMAGE AND GALLING 

2016 Upper Support Straps  

 2014-15 Upper Support Straps 
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2. Remove the radiator cover to reveal screws that attach the grille to the front of vehicle. See Figure 1. 

3. Remove the screws that attach the grille to the front of vehicle. Carefully pull the grille off the vehicle. See Figure 2.   

PROCEDURE 

1. Remove contents from box, verify if all parts listed are present and free from damage.  

Carefully read and understand all instructions before attempting installation. 

Failure to identify damage before installation could lead to a rejection of any claim. 

4. For 2014 - 2015 models: Remove the bumper filler panel between the front bumper and the grille. Refer to Figures 3-5. 

Figure 2 Remove screws that attach 

the grille to the vehicle. 

Screws are found around this area. 

Remove the two fasteners 

on each side attaching the 

filler panel to the body. Figure 3 

Figure 5 

Once all fasteners have been removed 

and the tabs are popped loose, carefully 

pull the filler panel off of the vehicle. 

Pull up all fasteners and re-

move plastic radiator cover. 

Figure 1 

Working from beneath the vehicle, use a 

flathead screwdriver to pop loose the plastic 

tabs retaining the filler panel to the grille. 

Figure 4 


